"□ Applicable" "√ Not applicable"

3. Other Information

"□ Applicable" "√ Not applicable"

(IV) Other Important Contracts

"□ Applicable" "√ Not applicable"

XIV. Note to Other Major Events that have Significant Impact on Investors' Value Judgments and
Investment Decisions

"√ Applicable" "□ Not applicable"
During the reporting period, Tianjin Aima, Guangdong Aima, and Guangxi Aima acquired the qualifications

of high-tech enterprises, and may enjoy income tax preference policy for high-tech enterprises for three
consecutive years (i.e. 2021, 2022 and 2023); that means they pay corporate income tax at a rate of 15%. As of
the disclosure date of the Report, only Tianjin Aima received the certificate of hi-tech enterprise but the other
two did not.

Section 7 Changes in Common Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares Capital

(I) Table of Changes in shares

1. Table of Changes in shares

In: share

 Before the change Increase or decrease of the change (+, -)  After the change

Quantity
Percentage

(%)

New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Shares
converted

from
Others Subtotal Quantity

Percentage
(%)

2021 Annual Report

57 / 187

capital
reserves

I. Restricted
shares

338,660,003 100   338,660,003 83.90

1.Shares
held by the
state

2. Shares
held by the
state-owned
legal entities

3.Other
domestic
shares

338,660,003 100   338,660,003 83.90

Including:
shares held
by Domestic
non-state-
owned legal
entities

40,593,003 11.99   40,593,003 10.06

Shares held
by domestic
individuals

298,067,000 88.01   298,067,000 73.84

4. Oversea
shares

Including:
shares held
by foreign
legal entities

Shares held
by foreign
individuals

II. Tradable
shares
without
selling
restrictions

  65,000,000   65,000,000 65,000,000 16.10

1. RMB
common
shares

  65,000,000   65,000,000 65,000,000 16.10

2. Domestic
listed foreign
shares

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares

4. Others

III. Total
shares

338,660,003 100.00 65,000,000   65,000,000 403,660,003 100.00

2. Statement on the change in shares

"√ Applicable" "□ Not applicable"
With the approval of the China Securities Regulatory Commission by the “Official Reply on Approving the

Initial Public Offering of Aima Technology Group Co., Ltd.” (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2021] No. 1775), the Company
publicly issued 65,000,000 RMB common shares (A-shares) through the Shanghai Stock Exchange on June 15,
2021.

3. Effect of changes in shares on financial indicators such as earnings per share and net asset per share
for the latest year and period (if any) over the last year and the last reporting period